FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Meets DoE efficiency level VI requirements
   No load input power
   Average efficiency
Up to 40W of AC-DC power
E-cap life of >8 years
Approved to EN/CSA/IEC/UL62368-1
Meets “Heavy Industrial” levels of EN61000

Class I Desktop,
IEC60320 C8
Receptacle
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class II Desktop,
IEC60320 C18
Receptacle
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class II Wall-Plug,
Interchangeable
Blades²
TE40A2403F01 120%-140%24.0V 1.70A 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%40W
TE40A1803F01 120%-150%18.0V 2.20A 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%40W
TE40A1503F01 15.0V 2.70A 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 120%-150%40W
TE40A1203F01 12.0V 3.40A 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 120%-150%40W
TE40A0503F01 5.0V 5.00A 90mV pk-pk 120%-150%±1% ±5%40W
TE40A0503N01 5.0V 5.00A 90mV pk-pk 120%-150%±1% ±5%40W
TE40A1203N01 12.0V 3.40A 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 120%-150%40W
TE40A1503N01 15.0V 2.70A 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 120%-150%40W
TE40A1803N01 120%-150%18.0V 2.20A 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%40W
TE40A2403N01 120%-140%24.0V 1.70A 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%40W
5.0V 5.00A 90mV pk-pk 120%-150%±1% ±5%40WTE40A0503Q01
12.0V 3.40A 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 120%-150%40WTE40A1203Q01
15.0V 2.70A 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5% 120%-150%40WTE40A1503Q01
120%-150%18.0V 2.20A 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%40WTE40A1803Q01
120%-140%24.0V 1.70A 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%40WTE40A2403Q01
12.0V 3.40A 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
5.0V 2.70A 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
5.0V 5.00A 90mV pk-pk
120%-150%

Regulation
Overvoltage
Trip Range
Input
Configuration
Output Cable
& Connector
Line
Regulation
Ripple &
Noise1
Output
Power
Output
CurrentVolts
TE40A2403C01 ±5% 120%-140%±1%240mV pk-pk40W1.70A24.0V
TE40A1803C01 ±5% 120%-150%±1%180mV pk-pk40W2.20A18.0V
TE40A1503C01 ±5% 120%-150%±1%150mV pk-pk40W2.70A15.0V
TE40A1203C01 ±5% 120%-150%±1%120mV pk-pk40W3.40A12.0V
TE40A0503C01 ±5% 120%-150%±1%90mV pk-pk25W5.00A5.0V
Notes : All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load, at 25°C ambient unless
noted.
OUTPUT